

BOARD OF DIRECTOR POSITIONS NOTICE

The De Beque Fire Protection District (DFPD) has four (4) Board of Director positions up for vote in the May 3, 2022 elections.

Citizens living in the DFPD district interested in running for the DFPD Board of Directors need to submit a letter of interest **no later than February 25, 2022.**

Letters of interest (Self Nomination and Acceptance Letter) can be picked up at the De Beque Fire Station at 4580 I-70 Frontage Road, De Beque, Colorado or can be downloaded from the De Beque Fire District web page.

The DFPD Designated Election Official is Sue Blair. Please send your completed Self Nomination & Acceptance letter to her at sblair@crsofcolorado.com or contact her with any questions you may have.